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4 messages

megan Mason |GG Thu, Feb 17, 2022 at 10:23 AM
To: "DomesticRelDiv Services (Circuit Court)" <DomesticRelDivServices@cookcountycourt.com>

Dear Domestic Relation Division Clerk,

Please stamp the attached document subpoenas, urgently required in support of my Motion to Transfer Venue. As a pro
se litigant | am unable to self certify and therefore rely upon your timely support in this matter.

Kind Regards,
Megan Mason
2016 D 9534

3 attachments

ﬂ Martinez Subpoena.pdf
389K

ﬂ Steger Subpoena .pdf
398K

ﬂ Mason Subpoena .pdf
411K

DomesticRelDiv Services (Circuit Court) <DomesticRelDivservices@cookcountycourt.com> Thu, Feb 17’52_212%,:/7

Ms. Mason,

Thanks for your email request. Your request has been forwarded to the Customer Care. Once completed
you will be notified regarding further instructions. Please allow two to three weeks to process.

Sincerely,

From: Megan Mason [mailto

Sent: Thursday, February 17, 2022 10:23 AM

To: DomesticRelDiv Services (Circuit Court) <DomesticRelDivservices@cookcountycourt.com>
Subject: Subpoena's To Certify

External Message Disclaimer
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This message originated from an external source. Please use proper judgment and caution when opening attachments, clicking
links, or responding to this email.

[Quoted text hidden]

megan Mason |GGG Fri, Feb 18, 2022 at 8:33 AM

To: "DomesticRelDiv Services (Circuit Court)" <DomesticRelDivservices@cookcountycourt.com>
Cc: civilrights@ilag.gov, CivilRightsDivision@usdoj.gov, aemmanuel@injusticewatch.org

Dear Anonymous Sir or Madam,

| apologize but as a pro se litigant | am not familiar with "the Customer Care". | have already attempted to submit the
pleadings to Odyssey File. There is not a file type "Subponea”. | submitted the subpoenas under a related category and
asked in my notes to be advised of the correct file type. No advice was given. | then emailed the documents to you and
was advised that they have been passed along to "the Customer Care".

1. Who are you?

2. Who is "the Customer Care"?

3. Why have my subpoenas not been stamped?

4. Is there an error in the way my subpoenas were written? If so, please advise how | may correct this.
5. Is there a legal reason my subpoenas have not been stamped?

Kind Regards,
Megan Mason

[Quoted text hidden]

Megan Mason _ Mon, Mar 28, 2022 at 12:20 PM

To: "DomesticRelDiv Services (Circuit Court)" <DomesticRelDivservices@cookcountycourt.com>

Cc: CivilRights <civilrights@ilag.gov>, CivilRightsDivision@usdoj.gov, "Pond, Laura J." <Laura.Pond@ilag.gov>, "Brianna
Steger (Chief Judge's Office)" <brianna.steger@cookcountyil.gov>, "courtclerk (Circuit Court)"
<courtclerk@cookcountycourt.com>

Dear Anonymous Sir or Madam,

I am writing as a pro se litigant who wishes to have multiple document subpoenas certified. On a prior occasion you wrote
to me that you had forwarded my request to "The Customer Care". Would you be so kind as to provide me with the
"Customer care" contact? | still have not received those stamps as shocking as that may sound. Please advise

their status.

I have more subpoenas | require to be stamped. Please let me know how | may please have the attached subpoenas
certified? | have the right to access justice. It is your obligation as an employee of the people of Cook County to support
the people of Cook County in equal access to justice. Help me get these certified, please.

Thanks,
Megan Mason, Respondent, Pro Se, 2016 D 9534
[Quoted text hidden]

5 attachments

.D Doc Subpoena Martinez.pdf
363K

.D Doc Subpoena Mr. Bradley Trowbridge.pdf
344K

.D Doc Subpoena Wehrman.pdf
307K

.D Document Subpoena Bender.pdf
370K
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ﬂ Doc Subpoena Blechman.pdf
699K
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